
East TX Baptist (4-6, 4-3 ASC) -vs- Mary Hardin-Baylor (6-4, 5-2 ASC)
01/05/06 at Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center)

 
 

 
 
East TX Baptist 98

Mary Hardin-Baylor 67

Date: 01/05/06
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: Belton, TX (Mayborn Campus Center)
Referees: Bobby Natkoethe, Brent Smith, Andy Abrams
Notes: UMHB will host LeTourneau Saturday at 3:00 PM

Score By Period 1 2 Total
East TX Baptist 45 53 98
Mary Hardin-Baylor 28 39 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cedric Isom * 33 11-18 3-3 2-3 1-4 5 2 8 2 0 4 27
33 Melvin Allen * 27 5-10 3-4 4-6 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 0 17
22 Chris Isom * 36 7-12 0-1 2-2 1-8 9 2 2 3 1 2 16
15 Rodney Calhoun * 22 4-8 2-5 3-3 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 1 13
25 Brandon Palmer * 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
55 Michael Keys 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 1 9
14 Carlos Marbot 22 3-6 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 8
10 Cory Cooper 25 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 2 6
23 Seth Jones 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 Jonathan Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-68 11-20 13-16 13-28 41 13 20 13 2 11 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-35   51.43 % 6-10   60.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 19-33   57.58 % 5-10   50.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 37-68   54.4 % 11-20   55.0 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
02:58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Brandon Gatlin * 32 7-18 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 6 3 1 0 16
33 Chris Poole * 17 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
14 Tim Lytle * 14 1-6 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
30 Patrick Oliver * 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 0 1 1 0
35 Ryan Burgart * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Jimmy Carter 25 7-10 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 3 1 0 14
21 Kevin Guyden 12 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
05 Jeremy Russell 17 3-7 0-4 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
03 Connor Kuykendall 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 1 5
44 Carter Tynes 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Daniel Gipson 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 2
40 Ben Camillo 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
32 Michael Ivey 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matt Dickey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Neiman Ford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 5-24 8-11 14-19 33 16 13 15 5 2 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 0-9   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 5-15   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 5-24   20.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Daniel
Gipson Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
East TX Baptist 45

Mary Hardin-Baylor 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cedric Isom 18 7-10 3-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 3 18
33 Melvin Allen 12 2-5 1-2 2-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
22 Chris Isom 17 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 1 0 4
15 Rodney Calhoun 15 4-6 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 1 10
25 Brandon Palmer 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
55 Michael Keys 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Carlos Marbot 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
10 Cory Cooper 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Seth Jones 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jonathan Stewart 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-35 6-10 3-6 8-14 22 7 5 7 1 6 45
51.4 % 60.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Gatlin 17 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 6
33 Chris Poole 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Tim Lytle 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Patrick Oliver 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ryan Burgart 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Jimmy Carter 13 4-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 8
21 Kevin Guyden 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Jeremy Russell 6 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Connor Kuykendall 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
44 Carter Tynes 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Daniel Gipson 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
40 Ben Camillo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
32 Michael Ivey 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matt Dickey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34 Neiman Ford 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 0-9 4-7 9-10 19 8 4 9 3 1 28
36.4 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



2nd Half Box Score
East TX Baptist 53

Mary Hardin-Baylor 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cedric Isom 15 4-8 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 6 0 0 1 9
33 Melvin Allen 15 3-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 10
22 Chris Isom 19 5-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 2 12
15 Rodney Calhoun 7 0-2 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 3
25 Brandon Palmer 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
55 Michael Keys 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 5
14 Carlos Marbot 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Cory Cooper 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
23 Seth Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 Jonathan Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-33 5-10 10-10 5-14 19 6 15 6 1 5 53
57.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandon Gatlin 15 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 0 10
33 Chris Poole 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 Tim Lytle 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Patrick Oliver 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
35 Ryan Burgart 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jimmy Carter 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6
21 Kevin Guyden 5 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Jeremy Russell 11 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Connor Kuykendall 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
44 Carter Tynes 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
11 Daniel Gipson 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
40 Ben Camillo 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
32 Michael Ivey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matt Dickey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Neiman Ford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 5-15 4-4 5-9 14 8 9 6 2 1 39
44.1 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East TX Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
19:42 TURNOVER  by LYTLE,TIM

STEAL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 19:41
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:39 2-0 V 2

19:09 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --

19:06 FOUL  by OLIVER,PATRICK
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRANDON 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK
18:37 MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MELVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 18:30 4-0 V 4
FOUL  by ISOM,CHRIS 18:13

18:07 MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CEDRIC --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MELVIN 17:48
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,RODNEY --
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by BURGART,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,RODNEY --
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,RODNEY 17:38

-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,CHRIS
17:27 MISS LAYUP by BURGART,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MELVIN 17:05

16:51 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by ISOM,CHRIS 16:37
16:26 MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,TIM
16:18 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,RODNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(in the paint) 16:11 6-2 V 4

16:11 FOUL  by OLIVER,PATRICK
GOOD FT by ISOM,CEDRIC 16:11 7-2 V 5

15:40 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,RODNEY 15:21 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by PALMER,BRANDON --

15:03 MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JIMMY

14:58 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
14:52 FOUL  by BURGART,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52
MISS FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 14:52 11-6 V 5

14:33 TURNOVER  by FORD,NEIMAN
STEAL  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 14:32
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,RODNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:28 13-6 V 7

14:14 MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON
BLOCK  by ISOM,CHRIS 14:14

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,NEIMAN
14:01 MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by ISOM,CHRIS 13:54

13:54 BLOCK  by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 13:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 13:40
13:24 TURNOVER  by FORD,NEIMAN

STEAL  by COOPER,CORY 13:23
GOOD 3PTR by ISOM,CEDRIC 13:18 16-6 V 10

12:51 MISS JUMPER by POOLE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by KEYS,MICHAEL 12:33 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

12:11 TURNOVER  by FORD,NEIMAN
12:11 FOUL  by FORD,NEIMAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MELVIN 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

11:36 18-8 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JEREMY

11:15 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JEREMY
-- REBOUND OFF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

11:04 18-10 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,CORY 10:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MARBOT,CARLOS 10:29 20-10 V 10

10:09 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JIMMY
STEAL  by MARBOT,CARLOS 10:08
TURNOVER  by ISOM,CHRIS 10:07

09:57 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JIMMY

09:52 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,MELVIN 09:39 22-12 V 10

09:18 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,SETH --

09:11 FOUL  by CARTER,JIMMY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:11
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,BRANDON 09:00

09:00 BLOCK  by CAMILLO,BEN
-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

08:50 22-14 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,JIMMY

FOUL  by KEYS,MICHAEL 08:50
08:50 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,JEREMY

GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,RODNEY 08:28 25-15 V 10
FOUL  by PALMER,BRANDON 08:17

08:17 25-16 V 9 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,JEREMY
08:17 MISS FT by RUSSELL,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by KEYS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 08:08

08:07 STEAL  by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
08:00 25-18 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,RODNEY 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,BRANDON

07:26 25-20 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MARBOT,CARLOS 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL
06:58 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JEREMY

-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,MICHAEL
06:40 MISS JUMPER by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
06:35 25-22 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 06:26
REBOUND OFF by KEYS,MICHAEL --



GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 06:24 27-22 V 5
FOUL  by KEYS,MICHAEL 05:59
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59

05:59 MISS FT by IVEY,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:59 MISS FT by IVEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,MELVIN 05:43 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

05:22 MISS LAYUP by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MARBOT,CARLOS --

05:16 FOUL  by IVEY,MICHAEL
MISS FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 05:16 31-22 V 9

04:52 31-24 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,RODNEY(in the paint) 04:39 33-24 V 9

04:25 TURNOVER  by GATLIN,BRANDON
STEAL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:22 35-24 V 11

04:22 FOUL  by POOLE,CHRIS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
MISS FT by ISOM,CEDRIC 04:22
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ISOM,CEDRIC 04:16 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by MARBOT,CARLOS --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,MELVIN 03:33
REBOUND OFF by MARBOT,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CHRIS(in the paint) 03:15 40-24 V 16
ASSIST  by ALLEN,MELVIN --

03:00 MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:47 TURNOVER  by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN
02:18 TURNOVER  by GIPSON,DANIEL

STEAL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 02:17
GOOD DUNK by ISOM,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:14 42-24 V 18

01:55 MISS JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,CORY --
TURNOVER  by ISOM,CEDRIC 01:36

01:27 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,MATT
01:27 FOUL  by DICKEY,MATT

MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GUYDEN,KEVIN

FOUL  by COOPER,CORY 01:12
FOUL  by ALLEN,MELVIN 01:10

00:57 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CEDRIC --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,CORY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GIPSON,DANIEL
FOUL  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 00:45

00:45 42-25 V 17 GOOD FT by GIPSON,DANIEL
00:45 42-26 V 16 GOOD FT by GIPSON,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by ISOM,CEDRIC 00:29
00:18 42-28 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GUYDEN,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by GIPSON,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by ISOM,CEDRIC 00:02 45-28 V 17



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East TX Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mary Hardin-Baylor
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 19:27

19:27 BLOCK  by CARTER,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by ISOM,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by ISOM,CHRIS 19:24

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,JEREMY
19:15 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JEREMY

BLOCK  by PALMER,BRANDON 19:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,MELVIN 18:55

18:43 MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CEDRIC --
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 18:38

18:26 45-30 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,MELVIN 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK

17:59 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CEDRIC --
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,MELVIN 17:49 48-30 V 18
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,RODNEY --

17:22 48-32 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,BRANDON 16:46
-- REBOUND DEF by GATLIN,BRANDON

16:37 MISS JUMPER by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:23 50-32 V 18
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

15:53 MISS LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:45 TURNOVER  by POOLE,CHRIS
STEAL  by COOPER,CORY 15:44
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:41 52-32 V 20
ASSIST  by ISOM,CHRIS --

15:25 TURNOVER  by GATLIN,BRANDON
STEAL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 15:23

15:23 FOUL  by GATLIN,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by MARBOT,CARLOS 15:13

14:57 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by MARBOT,CARLOS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:40
MISS 3PTR by MARBOT,CARLOS 14:37
REBOUND OFF by KEYS,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by KEYS,MICHAEL 14:32

14:31 STEAL  by OLIVER,PATRICK
14:26 52-34 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,JEREMY

-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 14:12 54-34 V 20
ASSIST  by JONES,SETH --

13:55 54-36 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MARBOT,CARLOS 13:39 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by KEYS,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by COOPER,CORY 13:29

13:29 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
13:25 57-39 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON

-- ASSIST  by POOLE,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,CORY 13:09



-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK
FOUL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 13:02

13:02 57-40 V 17 GOOD FT by POOLE,CHRIS
13:02 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by POOLE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,CORY 12:42 59-41 V 18
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

12:30 59-43 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JIMMY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by ISOM,CHRIS 12:07 61-43 V 18
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

11:58 61-45 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(in the paint) 11:33 63-45 V 18

11:14 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,JEREMY
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,CORY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARBOT,CARLOS 10:59 66-45 V 21
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

10:47 MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:42 68-45 V 23
ASSIST  by ALLEN,MELVIN --

10:21 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JIMMY
STEAL  by ISOM,CHRIS 10:20
MISS 3PTR by MARBOT,CARLOS 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK
09:53 68-47 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by POOLE,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,CORY 09:32 70-47 V 23
09:15 MISS JUMPER by OLIVER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by MARBOT,CARLOS --
MISS DUNK by ALLEN,MELVIN 08:51

08:51 BLOCK  by OLIVER,PATRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,PATRICK

08:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
08:35 70-49 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by GATLIN,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KEYS,MICHAEL 08:09 73-49 V 24
ASSIST  by COOPER,CORY --

07:52 TURNOVER  by CARTER,JIMMY
STEAL  by ISOM,CHRIS 07:51
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:48 75-49 V 26
FOUL  by ISOM,CHRIS 07:47

07:32 TURNOVER  by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
STEAL  by KEYS,MICHAEL 07:31
MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 07:26
REBOUND OFF by KEYS,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by KEYS,MICHAEL(in the paint) 07:16 77-49 V 28
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

07:09 TURNOVER  by GATLIN,BRANDON
07:09 FOUL  by GATLIN,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by COOPER,CORY 07:00
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:00

06:54 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMILLO,BEN

06:47 77-52 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
GOOD DUNK by ISOM,CEDRIC(in the paint) 06:24 79-52 V 27
ASSIST  by ALLEN,MELVIN --

06:10 79-55 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by GATLIN,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by IVEY,MICHAEL

05:42 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMILLO,BEN

05:38 MISS JUMPER by CAMILLO,BEN



REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
05:31 FOUL  by CAMILLO,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,MELVIN 05:17 82-55 V 27
ASSIST  by ISOM,CHRIS --

05:06 MISS 3PTR by GATLIN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,CORY 04:48
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,MELVIN --

04:45 FOUL  by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 04:45 83-55 V 28
GOOD FT by ALLEN,MELVIN 04:45 84-55 V 29

04:33 84-58 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by CAMILLO,BEN

MISS JUMPER by ISOM,CEDRIC 04:10
REBOUND OFF by ISOM,CEDRIC --
TURNOVER  by ISOM,CHRIS 03:48

03:40 MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM
REBOUND DEF by ISOM,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,MELVIN(in the paint) 03:23 86-58 V 28
ASSIST  by ISOM,CEDRIC --

03:13 MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TYNES,CARTER

03:08 MISS 3PTR by KUYKENDALL,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,MELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ISOM,CEDRIC(in the paint) 02:58 88-58 V 30

02:58 FOUL  by CAMILLO,BEN
GOOD FT by ISOM,CEDRIC 02:58 89-58 V 31
FOUL  by ISOM,CEDRIC 02:53

02:53 89-59 V 30 GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN
02:53 89-60 V 29 GOOD FT by GUYDEN,KEVIN
02:45 FOUL  by GIPSON,DANIEL

GOOD FT by ISOM,CHRIS 02:45 90-60 V 30
GOOD FT by ISOM,CHRIS 02:45 91-60 V 31

02:38 MISS JUMPER by GIPSON,DANIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TYNES,CARTER

02:35 91-62 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,CARTER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,RODNEY 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMILLO,BEN
01:52 91-64 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by TYNES,CARTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,RODNEY 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JONES,SETH 01:04
01:01 91-67 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by LYTLE,TIM

-- ASSIST  by TYNES,CARTER
00:39 FOUL  by GIPSON,DANIEL

GOOD FT by COOPER,CORY 00:39 92-67 V 25
GOOD FT by COOPER,CORY 00:39 93-67 V 26
FOUL  by CALHOUN,RODNEY 00:38

00:31 MISS JUMPER by GIPSON,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,CORY --

00:22 FOUL  by GIPSON,DANIEL
00:22 FOUL TECH by GIPSON,DANIEL

GOOD FT by CALHOUN,RODNEY 00:22 94-67 V 27
GOOD FT by CALHOUN,RODNEY 00:22 95-67 V 28
GOOD FT by CALHOUN,RODNEY 00:22 96-67 V 29
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,BRANDON(in the paint) 00:16 98-67 V 31
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,RODNEY --

00:09 MISS 3PTR by GUYDEN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRANDON --


